
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

 

 

 

A CASE STUDY ON PERCEIVED WAITING TIME, 

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AND 

REPATRONIZATION AT KENTUCKY FRIED 

CHICKEN (KFC), i-CITY, SECTION 7, 

SHAH ALAM 

 

 

 

WAN NUR FARHANA BT WAN SAZALI 

MAISARAH BT MAZLAN 

 

 

 

MASTER IN HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 

 

FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

 

 

 

JANUARY 2013 

 



CANDIDATE’S DECLARATION 

 

We declare that the work in this dissertation was carried out in accordance with the 

regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and the result of our own work, 

unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This topic has not been 

submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any other 

degree or qualification. 

In the event that our dissertation violate the conditions mentioned above, we voluntarily 

waive the right of conferment of our degree and agree be subjected to the disciplinary rules 

and resignations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.  

 

Name of Candidate : Wan Nur Farhana bt Wan Sazali 

    Maisarah bt Mazlan 

Candidate’s ID No : 2011886594 

    2011443454 

Programme  : Master of Hospitality Management 

Faculty  : Faculty of Hotel and Tourism Management 

Dissertation Title : A Case Study on Perceived Waiting Time, Customer  

    Satisfaction and Re-patronization at Kentucky Fried  

    Chicken (KFC) i-City, Section 7, Shah Alam. 

 

 

 

Signature of Candidate:  ...............................     ……………………..... 

Date     : 25 January 2013 



i 
 

A CASE STUDY ON PERCEIVED WAITING TIME, CUSTOMER 

SATISFACTION AND RE-PATRONIZATION AT KENTUCKY 

FRIED CHICKEN (KFC) i-CITY, SECTION 7, SHAH ALAM, 

SELANGOR.  

ABSTRACT 

Quick Service Restaurants (QSR) are restaurants that offer convenience and value 

services with specific characteristic both by their fast food cuisine and minimal table 

services. However, the service presented at many of QSR outlet are below the 

established standard of operation as well as not providing the least of waiting time for 

their customer. Previous studies have widely shown the effect of waiting time on 

customer service satisfaction and re-patronization. The aim of this study is to 

determine the QSR outlets perceived waiting time that associated with customer 

satisfaction and re-patronization especially  in one of the famous quick service outlet 

i.e. Kentucky Fried Chicken (KFC), located in i-City section 7, Shah Alam, Selangor. 

Customers who dined in KFC outlet were solicited to fill up a set of questionnaire 

using self-administered questionnaire. The study framework of this case study is 

based on Theory of Reasoned Action by Ajzen and Fishbein (1980) which has been 

broadly applied in various researches in consumer behavior. The major findings of 

this study show that queuing design have an impact on re-patronization. Results of 

this study will help the QSR manager and management to understand the behavior of 

their customers, and take appropriate counteractive action to survive in this very 

aggressive industry.  

Key words: Customer Satisfaction, Perceived Waiting Time, Quick Service  

        Restaurant, Re-patronization 

 



iii 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 PAGE 

TITLE PAGE 

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION 

ABSTRACT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABREVIATION 

 

 

 

i 

ii 

iii 

vi 

vii 

viii 

 

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Introduction 

1.1 Problem Statement 

1.2 Research Objectives 

1.3 Research Questions 

1.4 Study Framework 

1.5 Significance of Study 

1.6 Definition of Key Terms 

 

1 

6 

11 

11 

12 

13 

14 

 

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 Specific Studies on Perceived Waiting Time 

2.1.1 Service Design 

2.1.2  Queuing Design 

2.2 Specific Studies on Customer Satisfaction 

2.3 Specific Studies on Re-patronization 

2.4 Conclusion 

 

16 

16 

19 

22 

26 

29 

32 

 



iv 
 

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Introduction 

3.1 Research Design 

3.2 Unit of Analysis 

3.3 Data Collection Methods 

3.4 Population and Sample Size 

3.5 Research Instrument 

3.6 Reliability 

3.7 Validity 

3.8 Data Analysis 

3.9 Conclusion 

 

33 

33 

34 

35 

36 

36 

40 

41 

42 

43 

 

CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS AND RESULTS 

4.0 Introduction 

4.1 Response Rate 

4.2 Demographic Profile 

4.2.1 The distribution of respondent based on Gender 

4.2.2 The distribution of respondent based on Age Group 

4.2.3 The distribution of respondent based on Basic Salary 

4.2.4 The distribution of respondent based on Frequency to dine in QSR 

4.2.5 The distribution of respondent based on Accompanying Person 

4.3 Descriptive Analysis : Mean and Standard Deviation 

4.3.1 Data Analysis for IV and Dimensions based on    

         Section A of Questionnaire 

4.3.2 Data Analysis for MV based on Section B of Questionnaire 

4.3.3 Data Analysis for Dependent Variable based on Section C of  

         Questionnaire 

4.4 Reliability 

4.5 Multiple Regression Analysis 

4.5.1 Results for Regression Analysis 

4.6 The relationship of the Mediating effect of Customer Satisfaction  

      towards Perceived Waiting Time and Re-patronization 

4.6 Conclusion 

 

44 

44 

45 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

 

55 

56 

 

57 

59 

63 

64 

 

66 


	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.2 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.3 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.4 STUDY FRAMEWORK
	1.5 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
	1.6 Definition of Key Terms

	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 SPECIFIC STUDIES ON PERCEIVED WAITING TIME
	2.1.1 Service Design
	2.1.2 Queuing Design

	2.2 SPECIFIC STUDIES ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
	2.3 PAST STUDIES RELATED TO RE-PATRONIZATION
	2.4 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER THREE METHODOLOGY
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 UNIT OF ANALYSIS
	3.3 DATA COLLECTION METHODS
	3.4 POPULATION AND SAMPLE SIZE
	3.5 RESEARCH INSTRUMENT
	3.6 RELIABILITY
	3.7 VALIDITY
	3.8 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.9 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER FOUR DATA ANALYSIS AND RESULT
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 RESPONSE RATE
	4.2 DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE
	4.3 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS : MEAN AND STANDARD DEVIATION
	4.4 Reliability
	4.5 Multiple Regression Analysis
	4.6 The relationship of the Mediating Effect of Customer Satisfaction towards Perceived Waiting Time and Re-patronization.
	4.7 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER FIVE SUMMARY, DISCUSSION, IMPLICATIONS, LIMITATIONS, RECOMMENDATIONS, DIRECTION FOR FUTURE RESEACRH AND CONCLUSION
	5.0 INTRODUCTION
	5.1 DEMOGRAPHIC DATA
	5.2 RESEARCH FINDINGS
	5.3 DISCUSSION
	5.4 IMPLICATIONS OF THE STUDY
	5.5 LIMITATIONS
	5.6 RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.7 SUGGESTIONS FOR FUTURE RESEARCH
	5.8 CONCLUSION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX



