UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A CASE STUDY ON PERCEIVED WAITING TIME, CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AND REPATRONIZATION AT KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN (KFC), i-CITY, SECTION 7, SHAH ALAM

WAN NUR FARHANA BT WAN SAZALI MAISARAH BT MAZLAN

MASTER IN HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT

JANUARY 2013

CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION

We declare that the work in this dissertation was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and the result of our own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This topic has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any other degree or qualification.

In the event that our dissertation violate the conditions mentioned above, we voluntarily waive the right of conferment of our degree and agree be subjected to the disciplinary rules and resignations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Name of Candidate : Wan Nur Farhana bt Wan Sazali

Maisarah bt Mazlan

Candidate's ID No : **2011886594**

2011443454

Programme : Master of Hospitality Management

Faculty : Faculty of Hotel and Tourism Management

Dissertation Title : A Case Study on Perceived Waiting Time, Customer

Satisfaction and Re-patronization at Kentucky Fried

Chicken (KFC) i-City, Section 7, Shah Alam.

Signature of Candidate:	•••••	

Date : 25 January 2013

A CASE STUDY ON PERCEIVED WAITING TIME, CUSTOMER

SATISFACTION AND RE-PATRONIZATION AT KENTUCKY

FRIED CHICKEN (KFC) i-CITY, SECTION 7, SHAH ALAM,

SELANGOR.

ABSTRACT

Quick Service Restaurants (QSR) are restaurants that offer convenience and value

services with specific characteristic both by their fast food cuisine and minimal table

services. However, the service presented at many of QSR outlet are below the

established standard of operation as well as not providing the least of waiting time for

their customer. Previous studies have widely shown the effect of waiting time on

customer service satisfaction and re-patronization. The aim of this study is to

determine the QSR outlets perceived waiting time that associated with customer

satisfaction and re-patronization especially in one of the famous quick service outlet

i.e. Kentucky Fried Chicken (KFC), located in i-City section 7, Shah Alam, Selangor.

Customers who dined in KFC outlet were solicited to fill up a set of questionnaire

using self-administered questionnaire. The study framework of this case study is

based on Theory of Reasoned Action by Ajzen and Fishbein (1980) which has been

broadly applied in various researches in consumer behavior. The major findings of

this study show that queuing design have an impact on re-patronization. Results of

this study will help the QSR manager and management to understand the behavior of

their customers, and take appropriate counteractive action to survive in this very

aggressive industry.

Key words: Customer Satisfaction, Perceived Waiting Time, Quick Service

Restaurant, Re-patronization

i

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TITLE PAGE	
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	
ABSTRACT	i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
TABLE CONTENTS	iii
LIST OF TABLES	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF ABREVIATION	viii
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Problem Statement	6
1.2 Research Objectives	11
1.3 Research Questions	11
1.4 Study Framework	12
1.5 Significance of Study	13
1.6 Definition of Key Terms	14
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 Introduction	16
2.1 Specific Studies on Perceived Waiting Time	16
2.1.1 Service Design	19
2.1.2 Queuing Design	22
2.2 Specific Studies on Customer Satisfaction	26
2.3 Specific Studies on Re-patronization	29
2.4 Conclusion	32

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0 Introduction	33
3.1 Research Design	
3.2 Unit of Analysis	34
3.3 Data Collection Methods	35
3.4 Population and Sample Size	36
3.5 Research Instrument	36
3.6 Reliability	40
3.7 Validity	41
3.8 Data Analysis	42
3.9 Conclusion	43
CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS AND RESULTS	
4.0 Introduction	44
4.1 Response Rate	44
4.2 Demographic Profile	45
4.2.1 The distribution of respondent based on Gender	
4.2.2 The distribution of respondent based on Age Group	
4.2.3 The distribution of respondent based on Basic Salary	49
4.2.4 The distribution of respondent based on Frequency to dine in QSR	50
4.2.5 The distribution of respondent based on Accompanying Person	
4.3 Descriptive Analysis : Mean and Standard Deviation	
4.3.1 Data Analysis for IV and Dimensions based on	53
Section A of Questionnaire	
4.3.2 Data Analysis for MV based on Section B of Questionnaire	55
4.3.3 Data Analysis for Dependent Variable based on Section C of	56
Questionnaire	
4.4 Reliability	57
4.5 Multiple Regression Analysis	
4.5.1 Results for Regression Analysis	63
4.6 The relationship of the Mediating effect of Customer Satisfaction	64
towards Perceived Waiting Time and Re-patronization	
4.6 Conclusion	66